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CAPITAL GAINS TAX FOR STARTUPS 

 

3359. SHRI KUNWAR BHARATENDRA:. 

 
 
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state: 
 
(a) whether the government is considering a reduction of timeline of capital gains tax for 

startups; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and  

(c) if not, the reasons therefore? 

 

 

ANSWER 
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

(SHRI JAYANT SINHA) 

 
 

(a), (b) & (c)      There is no such proposal at present. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



     भारत सरकार 

�व� त मं�ालय 

राज� व �वभाग 

 

लोक सभा 

अतारां�कत �� न सं. 3359 

 (िजसका उ� तर शु�वार, 18 �दस� बर, 2015/27 अ�हायण, 1937 (शक) को �दया जाना है) 

 

पूंजी लाभ कर को कम करने क� समय-सीमा 

  

3359. कंुवर भारते� � �सहं: 

   

 � या �व� त मं�ी यह बताने क� कृपा कर�गे �क:  

 

(क) � या सरकार � टाट�-अप के �लए पंूजी लाभ कर क� समय-सीमा म� कमी करने पर 

�वचार कर रह� है; 

(ख) य�द हा,ं तो त� संबंधी � यौरा � या है; और  

(ग) य�द नह�,ं तो इसके � या कारण ह�? 

 

उ� तर 

�व� त मं�ालय म� रा� य मं�ी (�ी जयंत �स� हा) 

 

 

(क)(ख)और(ग): इस समय ऐसा कोई भी �� ताव नह�ं है।  

 

-------- 

 

 

 


